The schedules follow the same order and format as those that have accompanied previous 1

SDG&E long-term financing applications. 2

• Schedule I is a three-year forecast of the Company’s capital expenditures. 3

• Schedules II and IIIa summarize SDG&E’s 2012 - 2014 cash flows on a monthly 4

and annual basis, respectively. 5

• Schedule IIIb presents the ratio of capital expenditures to internally-generated 6

funds over the three-year planning horizon. 7

• Schedule IV sets out SDG&E’s unreimbursed capital construction position as of 8

June 30, 2011. 9

• Schedule V delineates SDG&E’s 2010 California and non-California revenues. 10

• Schedules VI and VII provide details about SDG&E’s 2010 and 2011 long-term 11

financing activities. 12

• Schedule VIII calculates SDG&E’s §823(c) short-term borrowing allowance. 13

• Schedule IX presents SDG&E’s capital ratios at June 30, 2011 and also reflects in 14

pro-forma fashion how SDG&E’s maximum requested and current remaining 15

long-term borrowing authority would affect the Company’s capital structure.  16

This also reflects the common equity that would be needed to re-balance 17

SDG&E’s capital structure to the CPUC’s authorized common equity target 18

of 49%. 19

• Schedule X provides a detailed calculation of the application fee required by 20

Public Utilities Code §1904(b), and Schedule XI details SDG&E’s long term debt 21

portfolio at June 30, 2011. 22

JSL-3

VII. DOES THIS COMPLETE YOUR TESTIMONY? 1

Yes. 2

Schedules

 2012 2013 2014

Gas T&D, Elect Dist. And Generation $580 - $600 $570 - $670 $660 - $760

Electric Transmission 800 - 870 150 - 225 150 - 250

Common/Other 330 - 340 150 - 175 350 - 450

Total Cash Required for Construction Expenditures $1,710 - $1,810 $870 - $1,070 $1,160 - $1,460

Schedule I

Construction Budgeted
($ millions)

San Diego Gas & Electric Company

Page 1 of 15

Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec FY 2012

Cash (short-term debt) beginning balance (100)   (90)   (80)   (70)   (80)   (90)   100   80   60   30   -   (40)   (100)

Change in Free Cash Flow1 10   10   10   (10)   (10)   (60)   (20)   (20)   (30)   (30)   (40)   (70)   (260)

Preferred stock -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Common -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Long term debt -   -   -   -   -   250   -   -   -   -   -   -   250

Cash (short-term debt) beginning balance (90)   (80)   (70)   (80)   (90)   100   80   60   30   -   (40)   (110)   (110)

1Projections are based on mid-point estimates and are subject to change.

Schedule II

2012 Monthly Cash Flow Projections ($ millions)
San Diego Gas & Electric Company

Page 2 of 15

Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec FY 2013

Cash (short-term debt) beginning balance (110)   (90)   (70)   (60)   (60)   (60)   (50)   20   40   50   50   60   (110)

Change in Free Cash Flow1 20   20   10   -   -   10   20   20   10   -   10   (70)   50

Preferred stock -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Common2 -   -   -   -   -   -   (200)   -   -   -   -   -   (200)

Long term debt -   -   -   -   -   -   250   -   -   -   -   -   250

Cash (short-term debt) beginning balance (90)   (70)   (60)   (60)   (60)   (50)   20   40   50   50   60   (10)   (10)

1Projections are based on mid-point estimates and are subject to change.
2Common Dividend of $200 million projected for 2013 and is subject to change.

Schedule II

2013 Monthly Cash Flow Projections ($ millions)
San Diego Gas & Electric Company

Page 3 of 15

Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec FY 2014

Cash (short-term debt) beginning balance (10)   -   20   40   10   (10)   (160)   20   30   30   10   (20)   (10)

Change in Free Cash Flow1 10   20   20   (30)   (20)   (20)   (20)   10   -   (20)   (30)   (60)   (140)

[…]

Additional Common equity to reach 49% common target 1,360,000

Total common equity 4,828,919 49.0%

Total Capitalization 6,475,504   100.0% 9,857,124   100.0%

1 The above pro forma ratios demonstrate how SDG&E’s maximum requested and currently existing long-term financing authority would
   affect SDG&E's capital structure if it were all issued on June 30, 2011.  Additionally, the pro forma assumes that additional common
   equity is added to balance out the resulting capital structure towards CPUC Authorized Targets of 49% common, 5.75% preferred
   & 45.25% long-term debt.   The resulting ratios reflect the hypothetical change assuming all of the currently and existing financing
   authority is added along with additional common equity amounts that would achieve SDG&E's 49% common equity target.

2 Excludes capital leases of  $737 million, which relates to the power purchase agreements with Otay Mesa
  Energy Center, LLC, El Cajon Energy Center, LLC and Orange Grove Energy, L.P.

6/30/11 Actual  of all current & requested authority

Schedule IX

1 Capital Ratios As Of June 30, 2011 and Pro-forma
($ thousands)

Pro-forma, showing the effect

San Diego Gas & Electric Company

Page 13 of 15

Item Amount Rate Fee

$750 million of long-term 1,000,000$   $2 per thousand 2,000$
borrowing authority 9,000,000   $1 per thousand 9,000

740,000,000 $0.50 per thousand 370,000

750,000,000$   Total fee required 381,000$

Schedule X

Computation of Fee
San Diego Gas & Electric Company

Page 14 of 15

Principal
No. Type 1 Bond Maturity ($ millions)
1 PCB   Series KK / CPCFA91A 06/01/15 14.4
2 PCB   Series RR / CPCFA93A 06/01/21 60.0
3 IDB   Series OO4 / CV92D 12/01/27 45.0
4 IDB   Series OO2 / CV92B 12/01/27 60.0
5 IDB   Series OO3 / CV92C 12/01/27 45.0
6 PCB   Series CPCFA96A 06/01/14 129.8
7 IDB   Series CV96A 07/01/21 38.9
8 IDB   Series CV96B 12/01/21 60.0
9 IDB   Series CV97A 03/01/23 25.0

10 IDB   Series VV/ CV04A 02/15/34 43.6
11 IDB   Series WW/ CV04B 02/15/34 40.0
12 IDB   Series XX/ CV04C 02/15/34 35.0
13 IDB   Series YY/ CV04D 01/01/34 24.0
14 IDB   Series ZZ/ CV04E 01/01/34 33.7
15 IDB   Series AAA/ CV04F 05/01/39 75.0
16 FMB Series BBB 05/15/35 250.0
17 FMB Series CCC 11/15/15 250.0
18 FMB Series DDD 06/01/26 250.0
19 FMB Series EEE/CV06A 07/01/18 161.2
20 FMB Series FFF 09/15/37 250.0
21 FMB Series GGG 06/01/39 300.0
22 FMB Series HHH 05/15/40 250.0
23 FMB Series III 08/15/40 500.0

Total 2,940.6$

1 "IDB" = Industrial Development Bonds
"PCB" = Pollution Control Bonds and are tax exempt
"FMB" = First Mortgage Bonds

Note: $350 million Series JJJ issued 8/15/11 with maturity of 8/15/21 and is not
included on the above 6/30/11 detail. Additionally, as noted on Schedule VII
SDG&E plans on issuing $250 million of FMBs in November, 2011 (final
amounts and timing are subject to change)

June 30, 2011
San Diego Gas & Electric Debt Outstanding

Schedule XI

Page 15 of 15